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From: A JAYADEY" ~purikibumchemicals com=

Teo: "SUZLON ENERGY LTD® =chennaig@suzlon.com=
Ca: *HRADAKRIBHNAN V.P-COMMERCIAL® <madhakrizhnan@kilburnchemisals.com=;

N KRISHNAN V.P WORKE® =mnkrshnangkibumchemicals.com>; P .5 VENKATESH
PRESIDENT" <psvenkatesh@kilhurnchemicals.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 08, 2005 12:48 P

Subject: SCHEDULE FOR WINDMILL.

~th - e e
&= August 2005

Suzion Energy Lid,
104, Delta Wing,

1% Floor,

Rajeha Towers,
177, Anna Salai,
CHEN - 002
FH;044-28602345

Kind attn. Mr.5.Chandrahasan, Manager-Marketing,
Dear Sir,

We are in receipt of your schedule letter dated 5 August 2005 for the supply and
erection of Windmill 1250 KW. We ara surprised to note that the schedule dates are not
as per our expectation and there is no firm date of erection of Tower, Nacelle and other
itarms, We reguest you to kindly confirm our schedule glven below 20 that the
commissioning of the windmill can be done well ahead of the due date. This will also
ensure that we will have some power gensrated in Sep'05.

01, Erection of Tower = Before 10™ Aug’0S. Since all materials are available at =it

02. Supply of Nacelle and Rotor Blade - Before 20t Aug'os.

03. Erection of Nacelle, Rotor Blade & transformer - Before 2810 Aug'os,

04. Completion of eraction of all other pending items - Before 31% Aug'D5.

05, Commissioning of the WTG between 1% Sep’ 05 to 10 Sep'05,

06. Obtaining Commissioning certificate from TNEB before 15% Sep’05.
In this connection we would like to inform you that we had made all efforts to
release the Purchase Orders and due payments without any delay hoping that you

will reciprocate the same efforts to complete the project well ahead of the
schedule.
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:

We hope you will complete the project as per our schedule and request vou to
kindly confirm the same by return fax / email, immediately.

lof 2 8/6/03

Faresm s g BFET S




Yours faithfully,

For KILBURN CHEMICALS LTD.

M.N. KRISHNAN
VICE PRESIDENT - WORKS
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